Pass

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID-4	688	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/14	/2022			In control:	Executive Committee	
On agenda:	6/16	/2022			Final action:	6/16/2022	
Enactment date:	6/16	/2022			Enactment #:	264-22	
Title:	To Authorize Contract with McBee (A division of Netsmart Technologies)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
6/16/2022	1	Executive	e Committe	е	car	ried at Committee	Pass

## Narrative of Resolution:

1

6/16/2022

To Authorize Contract with McBee (A division of Netsmart Technologies)

County Legislature

- Amount to be authorized by Resolution: \$98,995.00 during first year contract period.
- Are funds already budgeted: No budget modification will be needed to cover the 2022 portion of this projected cost for account # A-4010-33-40-4001 Contract Agencies
- Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures: Long standing vendor solution additional module quote received and reviewed.

adopted

## **RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE TO AUTHORIZE CONTRACT WITH MCBEE (A DIVISION OF NETSMART TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) FOR MEDICAL CODING AND OASIS REVIEW**

WHEREAS, Sullivan County Public Health Services' Certified Home Health Care Agency is in need of a reliable firm for Medical Coding, OASIS Review, PDGM, Star, Outcomes and Process and assistance in developing strategic initiatives in future contracts, new service offerings and rate negotiations; and

WHEREAS, McBee, a division of Netsmart Technologies, Inc., of 565 E. Swedesford Road, Suite 100, Wayne, PA 19087, is a nationally recognized firm to provide medical coding and OASIS review services for Sullivan County Public Health Services' Certified Home Health Care Agency and Long Term Home Health Care Program, in order to increase revenue as a result of utilizing certified medical coders and OASIS experts to produce medical coding,

correction of OASIS errors to maximize payment and improve Quality of Care Star rating.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the County Manager be and is hereby authorized to enter and execute a contract with McBee, at a rate of \$90.00 per Coding, with a full Oasis review, PDGM, Star, Outcomes and Process for the contract period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, with a one-time implementation fee of \$995, with an option to renew on an annual basis, for three (3) additional years, under the same terms and conditions; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said contract to be in such form as the County Attorney shall approve.